# OP \$40.00 5173222

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Miraisens, Inc.		03/11/2021	Corporation: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	ress: 10-1, Higashikotari 1-chome, Nagaokakyo-shi	
City:	Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 5173222		3DHAPTICS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** joanna.crosby@hklaw.com,dawn.rudenko@hklaw.com,ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Crosby
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Dawn Rudenko

Address Line 1: One Stamford Plaza, 263 Tresser Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna Crosby
SIGNATURE:	/joannacrosby/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment\_-\_3DHAPTICS\_5173222\_koda\_Tanino\_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0968 source=Assignment\_-\_3DHAPTICS\_5173222\_koda\_Tanino\_signed#page2.tif source=Assignment\_-\_3DHAPTICS\_5173222\_koda\_Tanino\_signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0969 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between MIRAISENS, INC., a Japanese

Corporation, with its principal address located at 1-1-1 Higashi, Tsukuba Ibaraki, Japan

(hereinafter "Assignor"), and MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD., a Japanese

Corporation, with its principal address located at 10-1, Higashikotari 1-chome,

Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto, Japan (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

trademark (hereinafter the "Mark") listed in <u>Schedule A</u>.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee the entire right,

title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby and appurtenant thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors,

permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due

on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason

of infringement or unauthorized use of the Mark, along with the right to sue for past infringements and

collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office,

and the empowered official of any U.S. State, or any country or countries foreign to the United States

whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Mark and

title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives in accordance

with the terms of this instrument.

Assignee and Assignor also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed,

each of which shall be deemed an original, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon

Assignee and Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0970

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as a sealed instrument by their duly authorized representatives as of the date last written below.

IVARINA.	seas, are.
Signatur	Natarflore
Name:	Natsuto KODA
Title:	Chief Executive Officer
Date:	03/11/2021
MURAT	TA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
Signatur	e:_ <i>f3h1st&amp;/</i>
Name:	Yoshitaka TANINO
Title:	Vice President, Intellectual Property
Date:	March 11, 2021

# Schedule A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No.	App. Date	Jurisdiction
3DHAPTICS	5173222	28-03-2017	86/542021	21-02-2015	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0972

**RECORDED: 03/16/2021**